
ftq'q;aqs fuar E.q Bgr<ID Ff,oRI dtr fto- FIIII;IId -TO.
q)-c io : o1s5z-2607g3. zloszz

ffi qro:-TrrTil,z fiqweltg,/ zo24 /, oq ( q--10 frqro:- I 1.12.2024

-ftfrEr-

fuer gu i3;spq5 wgorft qq ft0, Egqrrqq cro 6rtr frftq gru arerfto #t w gSr
vsreo srorft sfrfut//$offr'dr t *, qR-{rr o-*i gq qrqrc ori q d sri ftri v6 s{ tg {-ftfuflT
3ilqhd of urfr t t ftqift-o eeo qfM 7qfu 7wt ffifu qtr, tfltTEd http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
+ fun .rn ft{Ylrjqtr oTq-f,Is o-{ voi t t fr-qd ftfufl qq o1 Mz www.sriganganagarmilkunion.com
qqffiwc-m-fftr

(vrrY+ e-anvr)
qqel 1]-ficf6'

cfrftTfr,-
1. eGI-4r6 qnn-s, 3rn€-sq$ofto, sqg{t
z cqrft Egqm.r6 frz, goerodo *tr, qrrrra, q-{c$, qsffrlr 

I

s. crrft AsT,/FTrff €s-, t

\j.1ffi Vqentgs- 6rqr Tiq d nq-sr{c 4 http://eproc.raiasthan.gov.in w e+qds o{qdi t

s erftftm Frfr HE'q. rq€T Fqfd6 l

6. qqrEtn . d twf,i d-s i'fu sm {-f{E-il q++ d enc atci tfto R-fi qhmr
t ...... .. qenc i yffi gfi qR {is d ffi Htra rorfi-o oi r

z oruleq ,r*ff/.fto r+rqfrZirEs etd I



Page No 1 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH tTD
ln d ustrial Area, Hanumangarh J n.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260793, 260522, Fax-262847, E-mail: : gngmu-rj@nic.in

mqi-olrFrf,d,zfi\'.g3lr$,/zoz+ZlOU69-TD Rqro:-l1.12.2024

g-ftfufl-q=drT
fuor gu rsrro rl-rorft flq ft0, FJqrr,r,a qo drtt E5qr.rrrd *e, <.4 qqfiqa3lg

fu, Urcrrc.qswmr s qcrgl d ftr1gq1- i gu aoreo s6+Tfi rlBR"itlsomr d;*t *r qR-q-6q

6{i Ts rnqn ori, a qH d ftri e.fr frffi at fl t gq q{ fu qr6{ fooerq. Err{ dl rror +a7oo
ergrn (dva 2o1s qr u+rd sr( ol) a-,ni cTi d fa\ {-Fft-fl( 3nqft-fl en qrfi d,-

iFo
HO

10 q(r{qr 140 vfr Aq 40000,/ - 150000 / -
11

13 48

{q'r qR.{f,{f,df 7atfu7wt ftfu<r wa ffiz http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in t fud .d
ffdqrdqri cTsrdls inr frno 26.122a24 Hrq s,00 frcq. ilf, 3rqd)-s .tr{ voi d t ilflfu,1 ftft<N fr-no
27l2zoz4 o\ ss otqid-q t ffi qtt 

t

frh-< go qfr ftfr-fl sgo sqi (ffi Htrd') \.'a orqmd {frr +0000 Eqi frqr+ri fu-fl g4r ssr<o

\-rf,+Tfi €s'fu0, Ejqr+qE d q'q SS d rq t f,er frffifl fr$Riq gtm cft frfu<T 500 Eqg MD, RISL,

Jaipur d crq Se d sq t 6pn ftuffto Ernr dq ffio q srnr rFr fiE orqisq t qfl orqrqr dFn t

ftfr<r g-o. erqnfl {rPr erprfl f+fusr qHRl,T ?l@ qqr r& 6{qd qr frfufl ft{tr or fl utt',ff t frffi ,ft
ftfuqr qr, 6\ ffi6n qr orr+6R o*i or efi-or qErr sqrilfi, fuar g.u s-srro sr6lt eq ft
dwegrftoBr

oTfuo qmmft tg rr-qd o{:- 0rssz-2607s3, z6osz2
yrs{qn 6i-orHBs ffi trftrq fro s-ogr ie ar{=r no oi4't-270s444,27os44s

48

( -->-($fifq s6RUr)
q.r:q Eqff,o

qftm,-
l rqal- qwfr, Glr+C$F066, q+g< 

I

z cqft delZcqt 6rwil{Zqlrt grr 3nq" d-q +6r, qrflrrd, qsflrlr, cqqg{ o aysrp6 *1=,

3 lqt \rer{v{'- ql-+ w 01 Mu vo http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in c{ oil-d}s 6{fld t

+ erftR-am FrS Hfus., q-E-{r {iqkr6 t

SrsI q{0
d;(

Erq flrf
;ITII

OT
El-d{d-{

clrfafi
(qroq)

at rfr urff
(amq)

q{ OTIIFKT

{rRr
ftFfir ffiEd

qrdrd ERtf,t \TRr

65lTilrd e}- ffi 48 130 qft ftft 4OOOO // - 'rsoooo / -
2 61qr;rrd et g-f,qnT 48 100 qfr tufr 40ooo,/ - 150000 / -
3 r5rr+.ro fa c{Sorr{ 4A 110 rft 66 4OOOO // - 15OOOO ,/ -

qcmiTo Az qriln-dr 48 130 cfr tuft 4oooo / - 150000 / -
E E5qr{rrd et, {qgs 48 110 qfr tufi 4oooo / - 150000 / -
6 rgm+ra eta qEsmqrfr 48 125 cft tuff 40000,/ - 15OOOO / -
7 +61 ffi 48 100 *fr mq 4O1OO / - 15OOOO / -
I {{{drr6 F{qlqr 60 140 ffim4 4OOOO // - l5]oo] / -
9 {Fdqc ro rrrort 60

qsflIiI tMS 48

120

110

vft A6

ffiaq

4OOOO ,/ -

4OOOO // -

150000 / -

15OOOO / -
12 qg{fl=Il q clcII 48 '120 rfil 6q

uft Aq
4OOOO ,/ - 15ooo0 / -

qg{I];lt EFrqr 135 4oooo/- ) rcoooo7-

s clEfl etdZoTqlcq q-{rd-fr/ qrrqa

qffiqqroo



Page No. 2 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR Z!LA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lnd ust rial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260588,250522, Fax-757847 , E-mail: Bngmu-rj@nic.in

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION OF E-TENDER FORM & DOCUMENTS

1. The bidders who are interested in bidding can download tender documents from
http://eproc. rajastha n.gov. in

2. Bidders who wish to participate in this tender will have to register on

http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in to participate in online tenders, BiCders will have to procure
Digital Signature Certificate (type lll) as per lnformation Technology Act-2000 using which
they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any CCA approved
certifying agency, i.e. TCS, safe crypt, Ncode etc. or they may contact e-procurement Cell,

Department of lT & C, Government of Rajasthan for further assistance. Bidders who
already have a valid Digital certificate need not procure a new Digital Certificate.

\/ Address: e-Procurement Cell, RISL, Yojana Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur.
3. Bidders shall submit their offer on-line in Electronic formats however D.D. for Tender fee,

Processing Fee and E.M.D. should be submitted manually in the office of Tendering
Authority Before date & time of opening of bids without which tender form will not be

accepted and scanned copy of D.D. should also be uploaded along with the online bid.
4. Before electronically submitting the tenders, it should be ensured that all the tender

papers including conditions of contract are digitally signed by the tenderer.
5. The scan copy of tender form, rates & other relevant documents duly signed by Tenderer

should be submitted online only.
6. lf required by the Tenderer, training may be given by DOIT, Yojana Bhawan, Bidder

Contact: E-Procurement Cell, 1.' Floor, Yojana Bhawan Tilak Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur. Heln

Desk MOBILE: +91-78780-07972, +91.-78780-07973 or 180030702232 Ioll free, 24X7

E-mail- eproc. ra iastha n.gov.in
Y. Tender Form & handwritten rates would not be accepted in Tender Box.

8. Please read carefully the steps of submitting Tender online.
9. Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders manual" available under "Downloads".

lfi\n
(Signed by the tenderer

in token of acceptance of above)



Page No. 3 of 11

4

SRIGANGANAGAR ZItA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lndustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260588,260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: : gngmu-rj@nic.in

lm ortant Date and Time

Particulars

Date & time of Uploading tender form by Milk Union

Date & time of start of Uploading tender by tenderer

EMD (Rs. 4O,OOO/-| per route applied by DD in the name of
MD, SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD, HanUmangaTh

5

Tender form fee Rs. (500+18 % GST) 590 by DD in the name of
MD, SRTGANGANAGAR ztLA DUGDH urpADAK SAHAKART SANGH LTD, Hanumangarh

Date & time of technical bid opening

27 .72.2024 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

(Signed by the tenderer
in token of acceptance of above)

fth)

Sr. Date / Time

1 12.72.2024
2 12.72.2024
3 Last Date & time of Uploading tender by tenderer 26.L2.2O24 by 05:00 PM

Last Date & time submission hard copy of :- DD and STAMP

27.72.2024 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

E-tender processing fee Rs. 500/- by DD / Banker cheque / pay order in

the name of MD, RlSL., Jaipur

27 .72.2024 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

Aller 27.12.2024

3:00 PM



Page No. 4 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZIIA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD
lndustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260588, 260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: gngmu-rj@nic.in

sIIqrnFD fff{uI

3.

4.

.5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

r {-ftft-Er 6r rrq

2. {-frfuqr qilfl o-qi6

{-frfrEr.fr{ go :-

{-f{fr-Er NR{q go :-

eiqmo qfu (*9) :-

Ert}tv {rRr (ftfuil ffie( c{qro):-

sTqtr 3[qfu :-

ql6q OI qi5Tq :-

qr6q 6I fr-€E1 :-

gru er-ovfta< dEi' d ftfu< Erq qR-{6-{ qri}'t-E

oqiq /t\a /frYuvrcTd / 2024 /
'seo (crq d Td sq-n ffi sFro )
5oo (rrrq d sTn)

4o,ooo (qrd-fl Eql-{ sqa)

15O,0Oo (q-f dt-g rrErlrfr ffiR sTa)

\-6 q{ t-E
frogrq s1-6{, dc qqilI 48/60 dc
s{ zors qt srd qrq iD-I

ftft6;- yq+1 Tiqrmo (firrrnfl{ fucn gu sel-(o wrorft frq ft0, Egqlrrrd d0)

)r a*qn frftEr<rdr



{-frfrfl srrl

z $-frfufl Wq-+:- .r,r{a /ffvs,x{/zoz+/

3 ftft-Ercro or qrq +ft ..ga fr

r*rqn tg Wr qor:-4

Page No. 5 of 11

rwrmq frfrErEror

ffid =i.

s ftfu<rErar an qrm io .... ...........Fiil.c urunft er5sx)

(F{ fi{Ef, erf,rtq q-d..c a;t)9; ftft-<r-<nr of q{ or =Trq (qfr t a),-

sd
7d< error

frc.s3rT{ 6rqldq, 4trrqRrx lilm gu wor<o rrorfi €s f'oo.

oMFr6 et, qqTrrlc iio-ssssrz

10. st-E;r tir srj or t \d olrurd Wf Vq e-fr a-o-o t d t

rr ftfuo {sqr si frfufl qn{ t sdfud qq-w qd, frffi \'d qq{BTt 6} ti qa ft+r t, wrg fuqT t,v d Si t"td,fr6Ts tr ftrsS qeqfr cIIrq issq ti,z e+ frfu{r si{ d e-d-6 yE qr Effiier-r frtd
Brfrft-< od eiyr cftd-6{ <t ftfu< d srar BoQ t <qf-{.ri trot{ ff ?rezr rr-ilf, qr 3{EI{r qmr
qnr t d +ff ftfufl ftrs o-r fr qrtr

7. ErEr or fr-sa

8. tlIE;I tEI ;tER

9 qrran or,- arq ftft6
ffi or qrrn

vp Ahh
)-

X



ftFr{r r{i t( tfiq q {rif ( q.q srE{ )

Poge No. 6 ol 1L

1 ftE-<rqrdro\{ ?-<r d qrtqq t 3ffinlqfril.rrfid,fi cs frfu<T Td qq awrer<s Wl qrr gur etrde
6g{r orB-{d } I

fcfrfl t-€r +trs n fti.rd forfftd rsrn vtr fu{io s qrq oJ ffi qffit
rqq rqroo qilflq cr qq qR-{F{ a;S o} frn qri tg epq rS dtt t r<+r *iqr+o sn faffi fr ftfrfl 6l
don 6-{i, fr{tr o{i or erfuox EtTr srk }6I Frrtr ori or or<"r cori + ftri sq erEs rfr +.fl t

;d-fl{ d siq qr siq d drqf-dq or qor t_cr +T, fuq q{ qs 6Rr qf, qzr6r{ fu-q1 q c-d t tdflr ilr
fun .rd qi w ris dxr q7 arcmfr o-qi qr q-, or fto+ qrcr wilrfi I

ftfl orqrra {RT (+S) qqr orqrti ftfofl qrq rfr E)=ft \'s ofir'ra q ertr-rt qrfu d sc t qqr {f,q w o)-$
qro tq r€t dfl t

qrr{ frfuq<Tdr + Eui d qm q.ftqo etqT GTrq{ir6 t oen {froqur cIlrq q, al s-fiFa qfr fr-fufl q(r,
d erer 3rrds 6{fr d]ft erqen Eq-d erqrq t ftfr-fl qq, T6-mr< TS fu-qT ,.rTrirn | 3rrR oti ftfu'qErot
Tqr Er6n drlrfl il6d] t dI tr-fu<T c)_f,i of ftn?5 d ErE ih'T 6q fu-ar ger mrc fi ffiflr fuqT q'ltlrT

\.s rA sr6{ d,Td tg vref+ qr fift-<r qq, d qrsr 3rqds or+ dfl t

G'fua !'q-, d qrs coooo sqi of frS q fffu<r de( di d qrdrd rq ord on?tr qft *i d qf rso,ooo

4

3

5

6

7

a.- <q s+aff faffi fi fuErE o1 Rrfr t nd n fti6 G Eq qrq EIfi I

n Bfoqrildr ilT fifua sTdl d r.t-n yE q{ rtf,refl d{i Ei,} | ftfuEr yrd1 t ftfusrfldl dr frffi fr prd 6)
rEri qr qtei or erfuon rS +n I qR ftffi ftfusrfliT ilr ftAsr rTd t lit$ ,zFrr 6r qRffi{Z$-{f,EE
fo-qr srflr t d q-e qrq qfr *.n nen qrEftd frE<r<lf,T or *ss ftrtr fu-qT w sd.n t

ro qR sr6r rrffi i Et d ftrS go er*flr d EflGr< 6ii artrn, evrd usd crq qr+r ofrs sd-ff Et I Hr+<rff
fis d 3nrTq t d--E{ ffif,R rff fuq whnr

rr <) q+rr sri lrd ftfr{r<rdrcli ol erqr.rf, {RT frq EnT rH qrffit Ffi-q q{ilq <t ot-A fr.fuflErdl o1
sq i qfl qrft cadq qa-f,q <t srcf srFI ceT t d,ri d sqqr< fr ffi "il rrd{ft I

rz do fu'€ dfr'f, qrcc #flr of ftft-<l ftrw qff qrtft 
t

13 ftffi onq t er+< q{ t qrrc 6\ tcrrlr qqt, ffs or-qfu t eqau Fwfl fu-qT rrqr, q:r 3ilfr d"€r tnri w
gqffl drl-ql rrtt 3{sF[ Eeru Trrr, drTkrr{ Wil Aqr.rqr qt ris ErrI sS 6T-e {fi t srar.rqr t q vgot
?FTd sm\qs{6'r€trat oTe.lqr{rs dr 6t{fr Efi c@ ot6\RRT ft1Ti. Ts dftrfi qffiqro-dznt
d srel srf,s qq6ri Sflr qcq four.rqr B ni m fuft n s{-+1frfufl orfr{f, o1q sofr tt

14. orrr{ o}-$ ar5< td-sTq rqr qmr d'n{ qrrcr t a\ or.Hr ont{c (6iirrc) q;{ qr 100 sq}d +{ qERIq-d
EtRr w vntq q:{ frfu<T q, d sru ngn otrT, frrd F{fril frqd di d qrqro kd .rd sqq q{ Tqr

g,drrr frfufl +t ft-flo d Er( 6r rrrr em S. rqn tnrcr d-,r, 3pqqr ftfoq1 ftrw or wlr offit;t-fl slRr qm
of qr c-f,ff t'r

1s. oFr{ cft{f,{ Ad-flr d ris'n qq-6 ftfomr ffi dq ur g.u vfu+cl d fi-r t etBo qrr{ 3r5qEd B
ei oa ftfr-o cfr .rt q-d.n oadr ftftEr ffi d erE t Frf, rii w .ft orfrR-ffi qr6;r acrrtT 'ril sd-rtT I

ro qR-+rc td-fly d 500 Eqd d +{ qEfuTd rcrq tw q{ 3rgq-q oqn t\,n t

17 frft-fl drqd 6Yi d sq<r< ftfu<rsrd.r o\ ffiocnt [uf 6{i tg sTEildq ro qr6 T6 or srq frql
qd.rTt

rs. ftfuErqrf,r d tc 6rg,3TrEm 6r-d 61 Erqrs'ft spr orq-ds f,{ff E},ft r

r g ftfu< r@ qrdrd iffi [,f e-{i ig A rrfr FqfRo srsfu t ffi ryi rfr ori w frfu<root
of f{E'ET F-rw or ss d crrT erqrro qrRr G<r 6{ d wht I

26 ftffi fi H'frft/dq d eruelTufuo gq sarf,-m qosd d s{Er f,eTr Hs.d rr.rTff qT orcn"fr offi or
mo 261 q1 wffio s{r{r oT ilEc qfr dqr 

"TFc 
I tsl Erd e}i w er]qu 3ffiD d +{rq fi al6c o) 6flqr

\{T qincT t t gs'tg frfu<rqm o) f{fusl qr{ d qTe{ 100 Eqi d ft qfrRr{a €|.trr q{ yFreT c-{ orqd}s
or+ eIfl t

I,;.
ftfu<r<rm d rwrer{



Page No. 7 of 11

Yrd iIT6;I

1 dor s-qE, o.rd qrpr.F-{i o1 f6q* t go o{ nir qrq drfr sq-S crqq 3 q-l6 d fa} er5e-u 3IoB qdr-{

ql rrf,ft B G) fu qR-df,{ d<R al qs 5)-fr irsfi riq Erq <H qet 01 s6qft t s qr6 d ftri oTqE ont
rff cad qr e-ffit

z qq o1 ftrfr fr HR.fr,/d< d il{T qrft'6 6f{ qorqr {€i cflq qi ti d sqtr< fi qrlt'n qft€q fud
6r g,rf,rt fuqr vr}{Tt }or qqrq di w qq of sftfutZ#qt o'r o}$ qorqr rSt cfl"r w n*go o<i
w ff erftq fua o-t g,ron q qirrr ffi atEt{ *t6,

s sq o\ W qTrf t Sr c<a 6{i oT oTEfiT-t 6}rn. qq o\ aq qr ola ftffi rfi crq fu-fi w rroor t, gs

tg ftffi ecnr{ 6r rdq tq r€t dql t

+ &qirolfi,r$qqq{R"frder5rnrc}osffi7d<tgunrord{qR-aEroscr d'r,rt, $,uo rflQI-rtrq

E,f, qrcrFr trd-o Hfrfr/d< t q{Erqr *rn q qrgrc q< r+ffi/dt A Efr-q\ r} rr+ew ofrqrd sc t
tn-.qd di+ | iE 

"ttFTFT 
Wf rrqros r€t cTi w sfr cTfi q{im 1oo sqd g+* fuqT qT sdrn I

5 Fs 6ffi oi g,rr qFf q ord Eri fu orrc t A-dr{r Enr, sm of qrrcr rff o-ri w qrrc 2dor w qn-or

2oo Eqi cfr crff gcfcT fulT sT sdfl I

6 crrrr ffift6 qqq $ qrE q-fr qq €q,zsffi o'l Sg 6rfr et sIfu grralq fr'd t o-c}fr 6{ Tqa of GTi,ft |

q6qfufR-d s'rq t z q€ d oTk6 ttt t 3fli q{ T{ *r Fezl sFI oq odft o1 w sd,ftt furlRa'
r--qqq Q tff t oili !r s00 Fqi qfr qrt gqtil lft lbqr nil rrdfl I

z. &-n t ffi ff v-orq of sqftd o\ ed-flr d qorqr ft-a t qr ert-rq qrfu,zsqfui Q aqo'ori ot

{"f ortror{ rq o} +qr G dEri d oqqrfr qr cfrftfu gm +1 G .Tdfr tg qrrc ddEn ft+{t{ +qr I

s orrn td-En avr d-f,r ff-q t Eis ft-qT qrcr t at sfl-fr1 w\E{ clPr vq or,q a-orqr qrRrqr q< ot fr qrhff

*4 *6 or-ff qfr n fi sFrT qT lroor tr
e qt #t qrq Tq g6 q{q A ftid Cfi fr 6hfr, ss grir 3rrsrqodrjs,q qrec E) erq qQr t fr t.qT qt q-drT,

ffi ftri ffiq-d (r er5rn fovur t-q Srr
10. qq qr eu gfrurgsn y6 ssq rff qr fi6fu( 6-r sd-qT q qar 6) qeor fi wr c-6-dr t t

11 ofqfdq o1 ft-{r Td orjqft d dsl-r 3rq{r }o-r Wi td-fly d rffiri rfr 6r sdfl t frr)q qRReTftrql

i dor zsooo qqd termrf,{ur g@ q-ql 6{Er or !-E--q \4qril6 01 ffi t fr *elrcTf,Rd ft-qr w sd-m t

rz. &h-<n dnr qr6=r {€l ffi q-q sruldq ArT dr$ ffi6 q+qsdr of .r$ d rrs-sT Tof qq gq EEEI tr?r
s (rr srrq di w uyitro dil{ of fuCslt effi t sr6q sqrq Eii ol <w t }d-qT{ qqi uur.t q:l
!-gqd fr1 tu-fiefl otrn \q re-ezr r.oe W ol s{fi ath-fly t of rntt t

rs-fttrffto frq-o mrq { fi rq tr-q q:{ d|{r e}rrr fucr Xd ffi7 orJqfr d 6s erfldr d srEc i {:r Eri
w frq-o er-6{ ol ({ 6T 60 cfrrTd 6t <q t fr g,ror iu *qr r qwflg fis q{ sr6r Erf,i fu sTqtdq

t Td @ A-fr EI,t I furT m d qrcr 25s Erd c'fr vrft gqtqT fuqT "il sd{r I

ra .rff d qlqq t qr-rc dqrs o) #f q-s ffi q-d srcrfir dr{r +n drfu Rr qtlq *i t ilqTqI st sd t

gsd ennq i cfr cTff 250 $qi gqfcr fuqT sr e-d{r t

rs. d;S<rq 6) etqi Ere.{ d erpr smr$ qqq-qr il,TT d qfrfilqt/ d-o w rfld/ ,ffi di sar{i,/ Tdri i qeE

oi-,n t fu+ sar$ mec ffi qc 5oo sqi sftkc ilfi 6r gqllT fo-qr w rrdm t

16. qr6=r i g-dd of q+ten & ed<T{ sq fu-d<rs 6tTr t

17 srE=r iI *r d Hrer orcTkqd afu7 e-orftui,/ qTd dri w tfr;.r d Hqq qiltrq roo sqi cfr sqffi qr

rft.fl gqlql fu-q w sdlrr
ra vrd n qr t ft'orqd ori, qr ffi,g H s (rr s)fi 6{i qo-g qi w to qrq o1frcifi t qq

ol qftftllZ#f d gt Ts-€Tr ol ildtd-d-<Tq t al srtt sq sr,ooo sr0 or gqtrT ori A HTer 3rgE-tq

ft{F ft fuat w sd.n \qe.ifud qfdfi ot.}e g+ q< 6{ nq d wqw vut \ uftdfuo 6r fuqT ud'TT

oztt gs-+1 g-inr-{fu di w io ftrw os sflfrt w}6r crRr sf, 6i sS qfrq i $q of frffi fr frfrsl
crr dq q,t 6rfr q.fr t fi (d fo-qr w sd-,Trt
v,



PaBe No. 8 of 11

1e fu-€'.fr nd or Bdq-c 6{i qr orqloqZsffi d o+qrq d erq gdqex 3{arqr od qTAYr d 3t4idrT
'a-G qs zoo0 Eqt ao or snfU-o E"s si +6r rqrq 6{i or erBox ris @} E}.Il t

zo. ffiq qRfufuit t qrrq o) frffi erq rem t W dd & tqT qr so-or B t

21. frrfr fi or-5-ERm qr6n 6) oftqld gt rprr$ ctt rN 3igrrrT o{fE{qircrT q€t di qq EcrrrT qT (drl q ftqr 6Rq
vorn ra+u F-w( ff fu-qr rn lg-d.n, fu{n cfuq-fi Ad-flr o1 o}i srcfu qrq r6i d.fi s nr ff o}i 6sfn
tq d=nr

22 qfrfuf of qi,.r A i[5qR €rqrc T€i a wi w ftqrgcr{ gqtil ftrT sI rdrn-
(oI) i-srE, M-{d, tsq6\'q, S, lg urrr< 3Trfr T€l d qri qt 56 sq} no cfr T.r qr 5s6 F[i qfr r+frfil
gqt-{r fuqr "Tr}{T \q ftffi srq qrtrc t $ifl-q tqr rrqr 3\ ss51 ilf,fufi fuqsr, sst <rsc idflr tJ

cqa fo-q qtqr
(q) q-.Ers r\ cr.d fu-qT.rrrT dd,rff snrn trftfilr/d< ef =ftt.r-ffi w cfr.rr 5ss s1r} aa qqfqT ftnr-

qlirrT, sq sircr rrrfl;r o1 dE-d qrcc tdEr{ t c{a of qtfr 
t

23 frrfr mqf*o erv-<r orarfl qffil qrqZendaq etrR t E{ erft or emn qn e-qE-fl td-fly o) qtrr 6-s=IT

*mr
24. gs qer d srf,{ i otgq qer oilq:soil5qrt fr3 qr sd-t r ora: g@ qq d qrrc oi Et'si qq d qrrc ol

qr,ft onr d.n gs gn, srff di s trfi qrdm, srttn{ul q orq qfrr d u-5rn srcn fi tl qm-{ qtgq qq

tri Tg-qr+ full
zs. tdsR o) €q or +ft{d H(s qr-{T drr M qts ioo {qqi Eifr |

zo qRfurfui/€u o1 urorn+-m5wn ss R-d t er5c+r o1 yrdt n qR-q-dq 6{i ftrfr yd ol 6eri o{Qrfl T$

ert dT Ld"i or ryt efi'+x €s d cr*. g<lero rt.rr t

27. qr6;r ed<n acr trq( Erdr o1 Rc .R c6 t 3{D-fi veii w q+ol <s o{ri q{ {Hft Eq d o6q @1 pa

rqo orff ei-,ft t

za qR qrrc #flr or erqr s,q ErFT €q ordei, C qrsie i+er t rfi qa 16T t, d qtes d o{rqn q{ sra=I

dd-{n sT tn-w ft{tr ft-qr w voor tt
2s frffi fr cRfuft i qjts{ qq d qrrc 6) Ts ced vs E@ qer d qrrc 6l stsr cq i E{dI qr soot t

oe+r qq aff qt qqn ffi I

30, qre=r t-d-qn 6i gtr-rT frqr (Wf fiqr, offiifoq frql) at q+*er 3lqi wt w orqrff Eift t

31. arrrtd-fl{6)5r-mnfufumfr}sfrqamsltrtqreis}Er<Fqlo r t tsq to*so-et ils fti
vM t fofft6 srrq fr &r si-.nr

3: ftft'qr ffi at fu{rcn d q{qrd g-{d o1 et t qrro sr?Fr{ dr{r offlgE ori qt fr qrrc of d t\/.-riyinfi fovt Eril'rr I d €s griT Td ftEriR?r q'r6n +1 qfr fr-.{ ffsa w oll*ro fuoffo ff=rd fuur cd.n r

srors d enlu rgsn er.n qis oTd ei, i Su-f, of <tt lt ffi-k< aq7gtr dr1 +ff t d r.t-fi qI6

of w ar€re o) e-dtilft26fr *i qq q',Trh'd qR-{f,{ ({ r rl rs orfts d?F qrq *ff \'s ro ot0-tq 6r
e-ffi7off d-i cr c.nfr-"a qR-sEq q{ ro orftq t qre ol 3rhq ilfts din qrq e}'ff t fuc q6+ o\ qld

ffet g,u ({ c{ drrql .rqr * sr qrrii qs O-sf, o1 eti il ofr7gft e)-i qt sS 3{$'rf, n qo vfu+rc

E{ irr 35 cft'{rd qq ffwa qs i qnt Ei ffio' oilqrr w (r u++ff, r er}a, r ga(, r er+eSr) Sqa
<t o) sntm qpa5t vS orgeR cR-{6{ <t d {i{ift"d fuqT qr},TT t d_or qmrq di qs qerq qR qfr{6-{ q{

n fishm i{frEr ffi 01 R-{ifi o't q-dd <c o) 3rMR H-{f,i fu-qt qriqTl

33. st6=r ad-fly o) Eri d e-d rR qr6;r q{ s.s sdrr( iDT frgrcq irq d frttrr{sn fus{rcr tt+r o c,Igr+r

sqrfu qq H{s 6r fr-flq{ qrcq t rsri qq fr ErtYfl sIfu ffi wilfrt
s+ qq qftw t Rer *ffi7 te qrs d qR ftffi erhx irr rrrrrl;r srrr i a srd qt qd qr rrrqFr o1 dTd

or 20 I{ ilo gqfql fu-qr w r+or tt
ss. {is cftw d e-6{ o) dqr rfr srirn t qrrq End qri sri w ftnogux gqtcl fuq gt qro-or B r

36. qrc;l idqn d \rq driT ftrfRd'frrd ,rt qq q< fr mrc rf,rqr d.n t fttffto qer q{ q-a=r rS qori qq es
6RI qrt=T dsR qr 5ooo (qfq EsTq Eqi)\; rt\

fu-qr sr rrrcr t t



PaCe No. 09 of 11

37. oi-gqE orqE d +{c d<rq Er<T ot{ .ff tsT alntvs*nl r.sard//3{dEnfr-o' sc t €.t6r' 6rd qq ol
srq / cfrsr q{ ffi crw sroar t a\ w-o orgeu fu{F rfi fu-qr w roor t ftrs-d frr oti Eqf{ / sst
orfr +q {€t +T oerT Bs+1 €s I q-qT u-+6{{rfu, or+I EoEIT, eq qft{6{ R'd +1 {rfu q< ot sS orfr
qfu t,ft srrrr qr roor Bt

ga {rq t t]-tE{ {rRr d rq t firrT I?F.q w tnt{ qro tq r€l d.n r

3e. sr6=r adil{ E:rrT ttq o1 Hqft oT go-sn/ frffi qfu ol +d d.ri w gt p-sn of Wt qrqd qtEq

ddEx am of qri.ftt
40. sre=r i offis nrqrq/sflt d orrq qran *ar t d qrw fti-ffi <rsc ed<rq o1 e},ft t furot crq

ed-il{ d or+ drqr r

qr ftffi rff ron ot t-ffi, EtrE tN., a-d +tr, {rt.ftfi E,rft t, d ssor g.rdr{ riiifua id-sn Eryr f fu-qr
qri..n \d vsot g.rft gffi td-{R o1 *,ft sq €s drtr dri s-+fuoT T€t fu-ql wilnr

+2. qftqrc td-qR o\ Ed d s-d q{ g,u srrq qq drn a'rqmr dfl q sfuo rffi of q{rsn q,-{fi drft cq
d,qt +t ffi&r ro frq-s n-o ol grko {s-ft drff, ftrS Hq flRT qrt sd q{ sqf,el un-{Erfr +rft | s6

, o1 qrrfl Tfr *i rN 20oo oT Eqf-{ a.nqr 
"TI 

sdTr t

iY g,u qft{6r ErE{d qra-o sq#S orNa frs \4ria d gw 6n qr sq E;sqrid qrqq A fufi g-6
qq qri al 3rjqft fr urffi, vaw o-G w FqrTrgHTi gqfqT mnqr Er}qr t

44. sreq qi dfis€' fu€q drrqrm-i ssor oYs s trss-g ttq d tsqilq o-rqr-qr d.n t qrrq &h-fi gm dffqfl
R"€q dr Sqrs sv t srq{sfl oiltrnro drr I frq\.q' r$t a.n *i qr q< di of Reft ti qrilq 500

Eqn sfrfur gqfn q-q.d fu.w q s6-n,

ftft'qrflf,r 6r Ttr ilq
er( u-or ,-

rtb? EfiITHT



Page No. 10 of 11

q l6-l TDTT TDT GFTFT tq Annexure-l
(ursv qrqq qa ioo scc d ft qFeRrn-o Erq +Tr w fu tt.n)

t/a gaff FrflS
dqur 6{fl Vt,fr tq Em

qq-d frfu<rfldr dlfud frri qri w t,zrq dq gnr sifu-d qfsd ol st&},/ froolq /t-tr q-fu sr6{
fufftc srq srEfu d srfiq ffi q'.n/o{r tt srqw tftZ sqrt erqrre vrfu €'s Er{ w< ot fr vrt t

rsnrs Yrcsl gkf,r
Gfq-<r<rsr)

/+bw



Page No. 11 of 11

Hfrft s6wr qr *i ta ennexure-2
(srsq llqq q=r roo scs d fi qBRrra erq tqr w tq EtrD

i/ dq g-{ ffi
; frn-n .nfr ,+* ; .,#7ffi \. ffi-ffi ; ###ffi#r,H###
cfr t dqr qr fr ot{ crmfi wce S I fi qE Heq qn crw qrar t a} ffiZ firfr eTcrrd yrfu {'s
ERr crET oq fr ortt

P fthP gwrrs trcer rBf,r
Fdh<tqal

v

\,/


